2019 Moon Over Harlem Twilight Series Notice of Race

To be sailed in Eastchester Bay

Harlem Yacht Club 417 Hunter Avenue City Island, NY 10464

> June 14 & 28 July 12 & 26 August 9 & 23

This is a fun, laid-back, non-spinnaker, around the buoys event. It's about getting your boat off the mooring and going for a sail to kick off a lazy summer weekend.

Governed by the Racing Rules of Sailing 2017-2020

First warning at 7:00 PM

Open to all PHRF rated yachts. The Race Committee will assign provisional PHRF ratings to those boats without PHRF certificates.

> Entry Forms, Notice of Race, and Sailing Instructions can be found at <u>https://yachtscoring.com/</u>[1]

Registration & Fees

\$100 for the series or \$25 per race Pre-registration required at <u>https://yachtscoring.com/</u> Deadline for registration is June 7, 2019 Late registrations may be accepted at the discretion of the Race Committee

Yachts will be assigned to divisions based on a combination of rating and racing experience. Starting divisions may be subdivided for series scoring dependent upon the number of entries. All divisions are non-spinnaker.

Scoring

RRS Appendix A (Low Point) will be modified as follows:

Rule A9 shall apply, except that the last sentence shall be replaced by "A yacht that did not come to the starting area shall be scored the same as a yacht that did not start"

A yacht's series score shall be the sum of her four best races

A yacht performing Race Committee shall receive points equal to her average score, after throwouts. A yacht may only receive RC credit once.

Trophies will be awarded for the best overall score to yachts in each division. Additional trophies may be awarded at the discretion of the Race Committee.

Festivities

Join us at HYC after each night of racing for live music featuring the Harlem House Band. The bar and restaurant will be open. Guest moorings are available at no charge for all yachts registered for the event.

Photography & Video Rights

Competitors give absolute right and permission for any photographs or video footage taken of themselves or their competing boat to be published in any media whatsoever; for either editorial or advertising purposes, or to be used in press information.

For more information, contact:

Race Chairman Matt Stainback: race@hyc.org